
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 
28 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
6 
4 
2 
2 
5 
6 
1 
3 
1 
7 

Class 

EP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
STL 
T4 
FP 
STL 
EP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
HP 
T4 
T4 
HP 
T4 
GTP 
STL 
HP 
FP 
GTP 
HP 
HP 
SRX7 
GTP 
LC 
HP 

No. 

48 
83 

182 
17 
32 

127 
13 

195 
97 
4 

178 
50 
35 

186 
8 

27 
24 
11 
08 
7 

31 
16 

181 
86 
12 
14 
9 

26 

Name 

Paul Moorcones 
Michael Unger 
Theodore Cahall 
Mark A. Johnston 
Deacon Greenfield 
Mark Liller 
Steffen Clark 
John Jenkins 
Joseph Smoot 
Kevin Conlin 
Robert Cahall 
L Chuck Allard III 
Albert Seim 
Jennifer Roames 
John Tures 
Michael MacQueen 
Alex Cumming 
Bruce Shelton 
Miranda Price 
Troy McBain 
Stephen C Hyatt 
Drew Eary 
Lawrence Slivinski 
Paul Behofist 
Rick Ricker 
Robert Rappleye II 
Robert Conner 
Elazar Mann 

OA BestTm 

1:24.002 
1:25.196 
1:25.562 
1:25.725 
1:26.265 
1:26.462 
1:27.643 
1:28.485 
1:28.559 
1:29.205 
1:29.270 
1:30.042 
1:30.114 
1:30.594 
1:30.767 
1:31.076 
1:31.095 
1:31.108 
1:31.695 
1:32.036 
1:32.186 
1:33.047 
1:33.140 
1:39.945 
1:42.864 
1:43.515 

Hometown 

Highland MD 
Gloucester Point VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Falling Waters WV 
Bristow VA 
Bowie MD 
Salem VA 
New York NY 
Avon Park FL 
Westminster MD 
Gurnee IL 
Derwood MD 
Henrico VA 
Fredericksburg VA 
Massapequa Park NY 
University Park MD 
Bristow VA 
Charles Town WV 
Strasburg VA 
Stephenson VA 
Chambersburg PA 
Elliston VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Harrisburg PA 
Waterford VA 
Cascade MD 
Stafford VA 
Fairmont WV 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
NYR 
CFR 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
NER 
CFR 
WDC 
NOV 

Memb # 

104153 
187754 
386084 
273967 
666347 
406680 
434913 
443782 
286882 
385177 
426156 
51457 
322627 
483482 
33855 
413753 
624886 
115976 
666117 
648395 
288965_1 
547148 
338423 
339937 
123738 
268853 
437824 
459203 

Make/Model 

Acura Integra Type R 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 240sx 
Honda CRX 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 924 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Scion FR-S 
Ford Mustang 
MG Midget 
Mazda RX-8 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Dodge Neon ACR 
Ford Pinto 
Ford Fiesta 
Volkswagen Golf 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Pinto 
Legend Car 1934 Ford Sedan 
Toyota MR2 

In Session 

Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 1 Small Bore Heat Race 

Printed: 7/20/2024 2:38:19 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 1 Small Bore 

R1-Q1 Feature Grid Grp 1 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

FS 
FE2 
FC 
FC 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FF 
P2 
F6 
P2 

No. 

5 
11 
45 
14 
27 
2 

28 
22 
61 
44 
70 
62 
31 

Name 

Amber Stephenson 
Justin Huffman 
Chuck Moran 
Karl Lennox-Barbru 
Jacob King 
Wayne Nicolette 
John Vidovich 
Mark Walthew 
Edward Eller 
Dan Carney 
Ken Van Horn 
Harrison Southworth 
David Gomberg 

OA BestTm 

1:08.873 
1:11.790 
1:14.252 
1:16.692 
1:18.816 
1:21.136 
1:22.210 
1:22.562 
1:25.102 
1:25.137 
1:29.797 
1:32.818 
1:46.384 

Hometown 

Garnet Valley PA 
Herndon VA 
Oakton VA 
Midlothian VA 
Franklinville NJ 
Cockeysville MD 
Culpeper VA 
Henrico VA 
Winchester VA 
Herndon VA 
Powhatan VA 
Gloucester VA 
Laurel MD 

Region 

SJR 
WDC 
ODR 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
ODR 
WDC 
ODR 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 

Memb # 

426925 
219967 
11434 
333034 
419947 
151827 
96420 
185388 
370794 
179346 
220874 
649189 
78801 

Make/Model 

Lola T97/20 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Crossle 71F 
Mygale US-99 
Royale RP24 
Lola 1973 T-340 
Reynard Reynard RF82 Formula Ford 
Crossle 35F 
Zink Z10 
Swift DB-3 
AMAC Lmd 
QRE Invader 
Cheetah SR1 

In Session 

Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 

Printed: 7/20/2024 2:54:10 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 2 Wings & Things 

R1-Q1 Feature Grid Grp 2 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Class 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 

20 
17 

174 
7 
5 

98 
43 
74 

127 
83 
55 

186 
134 
68 

181 
42 
88 

Name 

Christopher Graham 
Tray Ayres 
Joe Blanks 
Keith Fraser 
Mike Kosuth 
Bryan McCrea 
Frank Alessi 
Avery Davis 
Jeff Liller 
Nick Chivily 
Murphy Nichols 
Jennifer Roames 
Charles Edmondson 
Jed Prentice 
Lawrence Slivinski 
Robert Gehret 
Terry James Davis 

OA BestTm 

1:22.077 
1:22.441 
1:22.798 
1:22.807 
1:23.512 
1:23.609 
1:25.656 
1:27.155 
1:28.681 
1:29.164 
1:29.926 
1:31.780 
1:31.868 
1:32.636 
1:33.487 
1:33.549 

Hometown 

Hedgesville WV 
Gainesville GA 
Chesapeake VA 
Annapolis MD 
West Chester PA 
Mechanicsburg PA 
Scottsville VA 
Hillsboro VA 
Thurmont MD 
Gum Spring VA 
Jefferson MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Severna Park MD 
Takoma Park MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Hampstead MD 
Hillsboro VA 

Region 

WDC 
Atl 
NCR 
WDC 
PHL 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Memb # 

518669 
256983 
341933 
665632 
549339 
515584 
372195 
699089 
445323 
464551 
630606 
483482 
355990 
553202 
338423 
621048 
670754 

Make/Model 

BMW 328is 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Scion FR-S 
Honda Prelude 
Honda S2000 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Nissan 300ZX Z31 
Scion FR-S 
Honda CRX Si 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Fiesta 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche GT4 

In Session 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 

Announcements 
Car #88 changed cars and lost all qualifying and Race 1 times. 

Printed: 7/20/2024 3:40:34 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 3 Grid for Race 2 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Combined Grid for Race 2



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

DNF 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Class 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 

42 
68 

181 
186 
134 
55 
83 

127 
74 
43 
98 
5 
7 

174 
17 
20 
88 

Name 

Robert Gehret 
Jed Prentice 
Lawrence Slivinski 
Jennifer Roames 
Charles Edmondson 
Murphy Nichols 
Nick Chivily 
Jeff Liller 
Avery Davis 
Frank Alessi 
Bryan McCrea 
Mike Kosuth 
Keith Fraser 
Joe Blanks 
Tray Ayres 
Christopher Graham 
Terry James Davis 

OA BestTm 

1:32.289 
1:32.221 
1:31.942 
1:31.780 
1:30.432 
1:29.926 
1:29.164 
1:28.681 
1:26.834 
1:25.656 
1:23.549 
1:23.512 
1:22.807 
1:22.798 
1:22.441 
1:21.684 
1:21.134 

Hometown 

Hampstead MD 
Takoma Park MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Severna Park MD 
Jefferson MD 
Gum Spring VA 
Thurmont MD 
Hillsboro VA 
Scottsville VA 
Mechanicsburg PA 
West Chester PA 
Annapolis MD 
Chesapeake VA 
Gainesville GA 
Hedgesville WV 
Hillsboro VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
PHL 
WDC 
NCR 
Atl 
WDC 
WDC 

Memb # 

621048 
553202 
338423 
483482 
355990 
630606 
464551 
445323 
699089 
372195 
515584 
549339 
665632 
341933 
256983 
518669 
670754 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Fiesta 
Scion FR-S 
Honda CRX Si 
Nissan 300ZX Z31 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda S2000 
Honda Prelude 
Scion FR-S 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
BMW 328is 
Porsche GT4 

In Session 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 

Printed: 7/21/2024 9:36:28 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 3 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 3 Inverted Grid for Race 3 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Combined Inverted Grid for Race 3



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 

19 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 

No. 

6 
63 
97 
20 

146 
88 

195 
78 
85 
4 

28 
178 
44 
54 
39 
84 
68 
53 

113 
108 

Name 

Nicholas Bruni 
John Hotz 
Brian Henderson 
Seth Gentry 
Ryan Heishman 
Michael LaMaina 
John Jenkins 
Theodore Cahall 
Scott Witt 
Kevin Conlin 
David Henderson 
Robert Cahall 
Kipp Gaynor 
Michael Cohen 
Andrew Wagner 
Dylan Witt 
Dominic Mandile 
Ryan Peterman 
Kevin Gehman 
James Mann 

OA BestTm 

1:27.022 
1:27.073 
1:27.246 
1:27.256 
1:27.666 
1:27.743 
1:27.783 
1:27.791 
1:28.409 
1:28.515 
1:28.562 
1:28.811 
1:28.929 
1:29.169 
1:29.227 
1:30.431 
1:30.475 
1:30.810 
1:30.829 
1:34.745 

Hometown 

Arlington VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Hanover MD 
Carlisle PA 
Oaklyn NJ 
New York NY 
Christiansburg VA 
Moneta VA 
Westminster MD 
Falmouth VA 
Gurnee IL 
Derwood MD 
Owings Mills MD 
Towson MD 
Roanoke VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Broadview Hts. OH 
Downingtown PA 
Ellicott City MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
SJR 
NYR 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
NOV 
PHL 
WDC 

Memb # 

421116 
445857 
465061 
514563 
439869 
384683 
443782 
386084 
213628 
385177 
465063 
426156 
117675 
452581 
475573 
722648 
427246 
736126 
646840 
722685 

Make/Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 

In Session 

Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Qualifying 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 
Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT Heat Race 

Printed: 7/20/2024 3:53:24 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 4 SM_SM2_SMT 

R1-Q1 Feature Grid Grp 4 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITB 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 

No. 

127 
1 

10 
41 
69 
44 

100 
28 
05 
36 

Name 

Mark Liller 
Daniel Freeman 
Glenn Evans 
David Lanning 
Scott Holman 
Richard Allen 
Justin Shepard 
Matt Small 
Drew Strickland 
Patrick Pegues 

OA BestTm 

1:26.396 
1:26.507 
1:28.368 
1:28.584 
1:30.440 
1:30.485 
1:30.682 
1:31.661 
1:32.903 
1:34.899 

Hometown 

Bowie MD 
Gainesville VA 
Centreville VA 
Richmond VA 
Frederick MD 
Frederick MD 
Hampstead MD 
Shippensburg PA 
Sterling VA 
Leesburg VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Memb # 

406680 
496808 
385664 
497285 
89691_1 
167359 
514776 
548485 
318799 
188386 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Protege 
Volkswagen Golf Gti 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf Gti 
Mazda 2 
Alfa Romeo GTV 

In Session 

Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Qualifying 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Qualifying 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Qualifying 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Qualifying 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Qualifying 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7_A-B-C-S Heat Race 

Printed: 7/20/2024 4:01:59 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 5 B_C-Spec_IT7-A-B-C-S 

R1-Q1 Feature Grid Grp 5 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Class 

SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

No. 

06 
197 
89 

121 
75 
98 
18 
63 
46 
32 
79 
37 
8 
1 

88 
04 
65 
08 

172 
36 
23 

199 
113 
73 
85 
72 
07 
6 

40 
74 

Name 

Neil O'Rourke 
Brian Henderson 
Jamison Huffman 
Ryan Maloney 
Isaac Crandall 
Arif Kazim 
David Wible 
John Hotz 
Izaak Jordan 
Scott O'Rourke 
Scott Brunk 
Ryan Franklin 
Jordan Fureman 
David Biegert 
Jay Bindrim 
Adam Volatile 
Brooks Hunt 
Miranda Price 
Mark Rougeux 
Christopher Tilton 
Jonathan Franklin 
Ben Sarli 
Jon Moyer 
Anthony Piselli 
Emil Dogaru 
Theodore Cahall 
Steven Bindrim 
James Roberts 
John Grahor 
Dylan Adeli 

OA BestTm 

1:29.069 
1:29.205 
1:29.350 
1:29.525 
1:29.629 
1:29.634 
1:29.671 
1:29.701 
1:29.727 
1:29.743 
1:29.809 
1:29.885 
1:30.170 
1:30.506 
1:30.807 
1:31.015 
1:31.030 
1:31.141 
1:31.174 
1:31.322 
1:31.373 
1:31.625 
1:31.723 
1:32.020 
1:32.088 
1:32.719 
1:33.698 
1:33.873 
1:34.779 

Hometown 

Baltimore MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Dayton MD 
Baldwinsville NY 
Silver Spring MD 
Wallingford PA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Weehawken NJ 
Baltimore MD 
Frederick MD 
Frederick MD 
Wrightsville PA 
Warrenton VA 
Nokesville VA 
Sykesville MD 
Fairfax VA 
Strasburg VA 
Alexandria VA 
Leesburg VA 
Frederick MD 
Millersville MD 
Birdsboro PA 
Maurertown VA 
Nokesville VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Knoxville TN 
Mount Joy PA 
Ashburn VA 
Herndon VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CNY 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 

Memb # 

373646 
465061 
425533 
530766 
504169 
687260 
354254 
445857 
674285 
480611 
317996 
648638 
634399 
479527 
529672 
651335 
459916 
666117 
165743 
697946 
673420 
649676 
650071 
547804 
528579 
386084 
671199 
397904 
500700 
586576 

Make/Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

In Session 

Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 6 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 

Announcements 
Grid Revised for #71 car change to #74 

Printed: 7/21/2024 12:04:03 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 6 SSM 

R1-Q1 Feature Grid Grp 6 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Revised Combined Grid for Feature 
Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 

30 
174 
09 
17 
54 
11 
8 
7 

75 
14 
5 

41 
31 
23 
06 
07 

Name 

Mac Harrison 
Joe Blanks 
Matthew Polk 
Tray Ayres 
Mike Thomas 
Jisu Kim 
Michael LaMaina 
Keith Fraser 
John Mielo 
Kevin Silbert 
Mike Kosuth 
Philip Ackley 
Bruce Kromminga 
Robert Skinner 
Ron Reiss 
Amy Gould 

OA BestTm 

1:20.627 
1:21.651 
1:21.753 
1:21.802 
1:22.101 
1:22.134 
1:22.415 
1:22.563 
1:22.977 
1:23.431 
1:23.743 
1:24.988 
1:25.433 
1:25.601 
1:25.619 
1:27.394 

Hometown 

Washington DC 
Chesapeake VA 
Gibson Is MD 
Gainesville GA 
Marlton NJ 
Staunton VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Annapolis MD 
Pittstown NJ 
Columbia MD 
West Chester PA 
Vienna VA 
Millersville MD 
Washington DC 
Fogelsville PA 
Gibson Island MD 

Region 

WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
Atl 
SJR 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 

Memb # 

623984 
341933 
287593 
256983 
405469 
495156 
384683 
665632 
432323 
619932 
549339 
2803 
178364 
402460 
399561 
299926 

Make/Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

In Session 

Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 

Printed: 7/20/2024 4:55:08 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 7 SRF_SRF3 

R1-Q1 Feature Grid Grp 7 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T3 
GT1 
STU 

No. 

08 
76 
88 
04 
17 
4 

50 
73 

Name 

David Glassman 
Nicholas Karangelen 
Andrew Mistak 
Greg Arsenault 
Devon Mistak 
Rob Hines 
Joseph Foglia 
Anthony Piselli 

OA BestTm 

1:13.537 
1:16.406 
1:17.842 
1:18.355 
1:22.382 
1:22.390 
1:29.684 
1:32.013 

Hometown 

Bethesda MD 
Hobe FL 
Belmont OH 
Leesburg VA 
Liberty NC 
Arlington VA 
Hackettstown NJ 
Maurertown VA 

Region 

WDC 
FLA 
NEO 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 

Memb # 

302799 
434728 
545199 
344733 
692537 
219365 
213448 
547804 

Make/Model 

Ligier Ligier JSP320 
Porsche 997.1 Cup 
Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 
GINETTA G56 GTA 
Chevrolet Howe TA2 Camaro 
Nissan 350Z 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 

In Session 

Grp 8 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Big Bore Qualifying 
Grp 8 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Big Bore Qualifying 
Grp 8 Big Bore Qualifying 
Grp 8 Big Bore Heat Race 

Printed: 7/20/2024 5:15:07 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Dave Hofmann, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

# = car number; T = transponder (SEE TIMING)   P = penalty
% = over 120% (SEE CHIEF STEWARD)

July MARRS [#24-R-61838] 

Grp 8 Big Bore 

R1-Q1 Feature Grid Grp 8 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

JULY MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race


